Parcel Number: 1220-03-412-017

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. BBOCS - San Antonio Collateral Department P.O. Box 659713 San Antonio, TX 78265-9827 Sandy Ruiz

WHEN RECORDED, PLEASE MAIL TO: TRUX HOUSING LLC PO BOX 1183 GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410-1183

Job# 1927488003/RPY # 2895505

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-963985 03/23/2021 10:10 AM

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=2 LIEN SOLUTIONS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECONVEYANCE

Wells Fargo National Bank West, as Trustee, does hereby quitclaim and reconvey unto the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without any warranty, all of the right, title and interest granted to the Trustee by a certain Deed of Trust in the lands described therein, which was executed by, TRUX HOUSING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, for the benefit of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, dated as of August 14, 2020, and recorded on August 19, 2020, as Instrument (Serial) No. 2020-951070, in Book (Reel) N/A, at Page (Image) N/A of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada (together with any and all modifications or amendments thereto, the "Deed of Trust"), reference being specifically made to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof for a particular description of said lands. This Reconveyance is executed at the request of the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm tha security number of any person or person	t this document submitted for recording does not contain the social ons (Per NRS § 239b.030).
March, 2021.	d Trustee has executed this Reconveyance as of this 16 day of
	Wells Fargo National Bank West
	By: Moises Castro
	Name: IVIDISES CASTIO Title: Title Officer
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Texas	
) ss. County of Bexar)	
On this 16 day of March Moises Castro and known	, 2021, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared own to me to be the, authorized agent for
Wells Fargo National Bank West, a natio	anal banking association, that executed the within and foregoing instrument the free and voluntary act and deed of the said national banking association,
duly authorized by the national banking	association through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument.
	Notary Signature: Tobeca More My Commission expires: 6 43 62024
	REBECCA J MOORE Notary ID #124315623
	My Commission Expires June 23, 2024
^	